
 

 
Frequencies 
 

 

 

Notes 

Output Created 08-FEB-2021 09:50:04 

Comments  

Input Data C:¥Users¥hp¥OneDrive¥Doc

uments¥Data Lengkap Nilai 

Siswa.sav 

Active Dataset DataSet1 

Filter <none> 

Weight <none> 

Split File <none> 

N of Rows in Working Data 

File 

30 

Missing Value Handling Definition of Missing User-defined missing values 

are treated as missing. 

Cases Used Statistics are based on all 

cases with valid data. 

Syntax FREQUENCIES 

VARIABLES=K3 

  /STATISTICS=MINIMUM 

MAXIMUM MEAN MODE 

  /HISTOGRAM NORMAL 

  /ORDER=ANALYSIS. 

Resources Processor Time 00:00:01.69 

Elapsed Time 00:00:01.04 

 

 

Statistics 

Nilai Kelas 3   

N Valid 30 

Missing 0 

Mean 11.6667 

Mode 15.00 

Minimum 5.00 

Maximum 19.00 
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 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 5.00 1 3.3 3.3 3.3 

6.00 3 10.0 10.0 13.3 

8.00 2 6.7 6.7 20.0 

9.00 1 3.3 3.3 23.3 

10.00 4 13.3 13.3 36.7 

11.00 5 16.7 16.7 53.3 

12.00 2 6.7 6.7 60.0 

14.00 3 10.0 10.0 70.0 

15.00 6 20.0 20.0 90.0 

16.00 2 6.7 6.7 96.7 

19.00 1 3.3 3.3 100.0 

Total 30 100.0 100.0  

 

 
 

 


